
TABLE 136. WHAT IS YOUR OPINION OF THE IDEA OF THE PRESIDENT ENACTING NECESSITY AND 
URGENCY  LAWS INSTEAD OF SENDING DRAFT BILLS TO THE NATIONAL CONGRESS? 
 
 
Total base of people polled (1000) 
 

 Total Age Sample location Education Socieconomic level 

  18-29 
years 

30-44 
years 

45-59 
years 

60 years 
and older 

Metropoli
nan area 

Provincial 
cities 

Up to 
unfinshed 
secondar
y school 

Complete
d 

secondar
y 

school/un
finished 

high 
school 

High 
school 

complete
d and 
more 

ABC1 
(High) 

C2/C3 
(Medium) 

D/E  
(Low) 

BASE: 
1000 

% 
269 
% 

284 
% 

269 
% 

178 
% 

480 
% 

520 
% 

437 
% 

298 
% 

265 
% 

110 
% 

460 
% 

430 
% 

Very good 6 6 6 4 8 8 4 8 6 3 3 5 8 

Good  25 27 23 26 22 29 21 26 27 20 25 25 25 

Average 32 33 36 30 28 31 34 26 34 40 31 36 28 

Bad 21 12 22 25 25 22 19 17 19 28 28 24 15 

Doesn’t know 7 7 6 7 6 5 8 9 4 5 6 4 10 
Doesn’t know enough to 
form an opinion 10 15 7 8 11 7 13 14 9 5 7 7 15 

 


